

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Km. Mayawati Govt. Girls P. G. College, Badalpur, <u>G. B. Nagar</u> Revised IQAC Structure of Internal Quality Assurance Cell Session 2022-23



- Dr. Divya Nath, Principal, K. M. Govt. Girls P. G. College, Badalpur, G. B. Nagar, Chairperson IQAC
- Dr. Deepti Bajpai, Professor, K. M. Govt. Girls P. G. College, Badalpur, G. B. Nagar, Convener IQAC
- Dr. Dinesh C. Sharma, Professor, K. M. Govt. Girls P. G. College, Badalpur, G. B. Nagar, Convener NAAC
- Dr. Kishor Kumar, Professor, K. M. Govt. Girls P. G. College, Badalpur, G. B. Nagar, Member IQAC [On Deputation ICCR Professor Chair [Indian Studies], Institute of Oriental studies, Jagiellonian University, Krakow, Poland]
- Dr.Surendra Kumar, Associate Professor, K. M. Govt. Girls P. G. College, Badalpur, G. B. Nagar, Member IQAC
- Ms. Shilpi, Assistant Professor, K. M. Govt. Girls P. G. College, Badalpur, G. B. Nagar, Member IQAC
- Lt. [Dr]. Meenakshi Lohani, Assistant Professor, K. M. Govt. Girls P. G. College, Badalpur, G. B. Nagar, Member IQAC
- Dr.Satyant Kumar, Assistant Professor, K. M. Govt. Girls P. G. College, Badalpur, G. B. Nagar, Member IQAC
- Dr. Arvind K. Yadav, Assistant Professor, K. M. Govt. Girls P. G. College, Badalpur, G. B. Nagar, Member IQAC

Government Representative (Honorable Members)

Dr. R.K.Gupta, Regional Higher Education Officer, Meerut, Mobile No- 8700659970

Academic Representatives (Honorable Members):

- Dr. Arun Mohan Sherry, Director IIIT Lucknow, E- Mail- arun\_sherry@hotmail.com, Mobile No-9810181256
- Dr. Bindu Sharma, Professor-[V.C. Nominee] Department of Zoology, C. C. S. University, Meerut, E-Mail - <u>dr.bindusharmazoology@gmail.com</u>, Mobile No- 9412663532
- Dr. Mradul Dharwal, Professor, Economics, Sharda University, Greater Noida, E- <u>Mail-mridul.dharwal@sharda.ac.in</u>, Mobile No- 9212523101
- Dr. Prabhat Mittal, Professor, Commerce and Management, Satyawati College, Delhi University, Delhi, E- Mail- <u>p.mittal@satyawatie.du.ac.in</u>,Mobile No- 9868101820
- Dr Rajeev Nayan, Professor, Commerce, Ramanujan College, Delhi University, Delhi, E-Mail rajivnayan@ramanujan.du.ac.in, Mobile No-9868342405

## Public Representatives (Honorable Members):

- Block pramukh Bisrakh, G. B. Nagar Mobile- 9999748221
- Gram Pradhan- Badalpur, G. B. Nagar Mobile- 9773663519

## N.G.O. Representatives (Honorable Members):

- Mrs. Nargis Gupta (Lions Club) Contact no.9910173691
- Mr. Sudesh Kumar [ Spandan ] Contact no. 9540291772
- Mr. Dharmendra Sharma [Rotary Club] Contact no. 9350507045

Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma [Namo Gange] Contact no. 9810247319

Industry Representatives (Honorable Members):

- Mr. C.P. Singh [ Ambuja Cement] Contact no.9811949154
- Dr. Jitendra Gupta, [Apollo clinic, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi] Contact no. 9871033580
- Mr. Aditya Ghildiyal [New Holland Tractor] Contact no. 9313869560

Parents Representatives (Honorable Members):

- Arts: Shri Subhash Sharma Contact no. 9899269218
- B. Ed: Shri [Col.] Suresh Chandra Contact no. 9818308095
- Science: Shri Rajpal Singh Contact no. 9650402964
- Commerce: Shri Virendra Singh Yadav Contact no. 9310043820
- B.Voc: Kavita Contact no. 9315573987

## Student Representatives:

- Arts: Km. Shanu Sharma [M.A] Contact no. 6397457743
- Arts: Km. Prachi Chandela [B.A] Contact no. 9582604580
- Arts: Km. Pinki [B.A] Contact no. 9205443161
- B.Ed.: Km. Juli Contact no.8882172230
- Science: Km. Sakshi [B.Sc.] Contact no. 9650402964
- Science: Km. Pragati Singh [M.Sc.] Contact no. 8800430954
- Commerce: Km Shivani Yadav Contact no. 9310043820
- B.Voc: Lavika Sagar Contact no. 9315573987

## Ex. Students Representatives:

- Arts: Ms Swati Contact no. 9540914325
- Arts: Ms Kavita Rani Contact no. 9650053136
- Arts: Ms Akanksha Nagar, Contact no. 9643055041
- Arts: Ms Sonika Nagar, Contact no. 9205731013
- B. Ed.: Smt. Sweta Tripathi, Contact no 9871833896
- B. Ed.: Smt. Hema Upadhyaya, Contact no. 9971803542
- Science: Km. Jyoti, Contact no.964377695
- Science: Km. Jyoti Gautam, Contact no. 9560534501
- Commerce: Ms Shivani Raghav, Contact no. 9811642063
- Commerce: Kajol Garg, Contact no. 9350770143

Seem